

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADE	EMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
102228188▼	* * * *
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of address of receiving party(ies)
CK Witco Corporation 19.1712	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	hin
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: One American Lane
Other	City: <u>Greenwich</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06831</u>
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
□ O : A	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0740140 0733634
Additional number(s	(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: <u>Jacqueline P. Scheib</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	⊠ Enclosed 📆 🗒 💆
	Authorized to be charged to deposite ccount
Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	8. Deposit account number:
,	18-1685
280 Trumbull Street	
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by design account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	an information is true and correct and any attached convice a first con-
of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
BYRME 00000216 0740140	7

Jacqueline P. Schelle 00 go Name of Paragon (pigning

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0334

1/19/2002 FC:481

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CK WITCO CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CK WITCO CORPORATION" TO "CROMPTON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0335

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CK WITCO CORPORATION

CK-Witco Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Crompton Corporation.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In witness whereof, CK Witco Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this <u>27</u>th day of April, 2000.

By:

Name: John T. Feyguson II

Title: Senior Vice President

AAA03125.DOC

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AN 04/27/2000 001213873 - 3046078

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0336